

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 25 July 2014

12239/14

CDR 71

COVER NOTE

from:	Mr Walter GRAHAMMER, Permanent Representative of Austria to the European Union
received on:	11 July 2014
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	 Committee of the Regions Letter from the Permanent Representative of Austria – appointment of a member (AT)

Delegations will find attached translation of a letter ¹ dated 9 July 2014 from Mr Walter

GRAHAMMER, Permanent Representative of Austria to the European Union.

¹ with reference GZ BRÜSSEL-ÖV/BMEI/0897/2014.

ANNEX

The Permanent Representative of Austria to the EU

Brussels, 9 July 2014

Ref.: BRÜSSEL-ÖV/BMEI/0897/2014

Committee of the Regions: Nomination of Mr Hanspeter WAGNER, mayor, as Austrian member in place of Mr Erwin MOHR, municipal councillor

Sir,

In a letter dated 27 June 2014, municipal councillor Mr Erwin Mohr informed the Secretary General of the Committee of the Regions (CoR) that he is resigning as member of the CoR (copy enclosed). The Austrian Federal Government has decided to nominate Mr Hanspeter Wagner to replace Mr Mohr. As mayor, Mr Wagner holds a regional authority electoral mandate and therefore meets the requirements under European law for becoming a CoR member.

Name: Hanspeter Wagner National mandate: Mayor Type of mandate: Electoral mandate Address: Gemeinde Breitenwang, Max Kerber-Platz 1, 6600 Breitenwang, Tyrol Telephone: **OMISSIS** Email: **OMISSIS** Date and place of birth: 4.4.1956, Breitenwang, Tyrol

(Complimentary close)

Grahammer m.p.

Walter Grahammer Ambassador

Encl.

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 1048 Bruxelles/Brussel